NOTICE OF MEETING

TO: MEMBERS OF THE NORWAY HOUSE LOCAL

TAKE NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE NORWAY HOUSE LOCAL:

DATE: October 2, 2023

TIME: 7:00 pm

PLACE: Norway House Community Council Boardroom

Building No.186

Hwy 373, (Fort Island Hwy.), Norway House, MB

THE PURPOSE OF THE MEETING IS:

TO DETERMINE IF THE LOCAL WISHES TO HAVE A SECRETARY-TREASURER (3 EXECUTIVE OFFICERS) OR A SECRETARY AND A TREASURER (4 EXECUTIVE OFFICERS);

- a see first government by the second 2. TO HOLD ELECTIONS FOR EACH EXECUTIVE POSITION OF THE LOCAL: AND on a section of the Delivery of the Conference of the String of a
- 3. TO ESTABLISH SIGNING OFFICERS FOR THE LOCAL.

No other business will be transacted. Zoom participation MAY BE available if a sufficient number of citizens register by 4:30 pm on September 25, 2023, with the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer (CEO). Additional provisions respecting ZOOM participation are included in the Rules of the Meeting.

Additional information is available from the Regional Office or the CEO. The address of the Chief Electoral Officer is:

Box 1178 Swan River, MB R0L 1Z0. Fax 204-614-0217. Email:dgray@mmf.mb.ca Telephone: 204-614-0225

GIVEN BY MY HAND THIS 14th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023